from moving into an emergency shelter or living in a public or private place not meant for human
habitation. Component services and assistance generally consist of short-term and medium-term tenant-
based or project-based rental assistance and rental arrears. Additional circumstances include rental
application fees, security deposits, advance payment of last month's rent, utility deposits and payments,
moving costs, housing search and placement, housing stability case management, mediation, legal
services, and credit repair. This term differs from retention in that it designed to assist nonsubsidized
market rate landlord run units.

https://files.hudexchange.info/resources/documents/HMIS-Data-Standards-Manual-2024.pdf

Metro Supportive Housing Services
Financial Report for Quarterly Progress Report (IGA 7.1.2) and Annual Program Report (IGA 7.1.1)

Financial Report (by Program Category) COMPLETE THE SECTION BELOW EVERY QUARTER. UPDATE AS NEEDED FOR THE ANNUAL REPORT.

Amended

Budget #2

(Proforma)

Q1 Actuals Q2 Actuals Q3 Actuals Q4 Actuals
Total YTD

Actuals

Variance

Under / (Over)

% of

Budget

Metro SHS Resources

Beginning Fund Balance   125,941,282 125,941,282   125,941,282   125,941,282   125,941,282   -   100%

Metro SHS Program Funds   98,700,000   3,187,824   17,549,368   22,246,032   42,983,224   55,716,776 44%

Interest Earnings
[5]   -   1,070,265   1,074,072   781,033   2,925,371   (2,925,371) N/A

insert addt'l lines as necessary   -   -   N/A
Subtotal Program Revenue   98,700,000   4,258,089   18,623,440   23,027,065   -   45,908,595   52,791,405 47%

Total Metro SHS Resources   224,641,282   130,199,371   144,564,722   148,968,347   -   171,849,877   52,791,405 76%

Metro SHS Requirements

Program Costs

Support Services   17,739,729   2,704,690   2,845,053   3,732,664   9,282,407   8,457,322 52%
Long-term Rent Assistance (RLRA)   41,494,231   6,655,800   7,220,665   7,264,399   21,140,864   20,353,367 51%
Long-term Rent Assistance Admin

   380,247   95,893   110,106   79,186   285,185   95,062 75%

Subtotal PSH 59,614,207   9,456,383   10,175,824   11,076,249   -   30,708,456   28,905,751   52%

Rapid Re-housing (RRH)   18,200,137   3,536,443   3,211,537   4,153,598   10,901,578   7,298,559 60%

Subtotal RRH 18,200,137   3,536,443   3,211,537   4,153,598   -   10,901,578   7,298,559   60%

Housing Only   -   -   -   -   -   N/A
Housing with Services   3,066,261   474,924   431,557   (641,140)   265,341   2,800,920 9%

Subtotal Other Housing and Services Programs
3,066,261   474,924   431,557   (641,140)   -   265,341   2,800,920   9%

Eviction & Homelessness Prevention   12,420,000   2,139,092   416,597   3,041,602   5,597,291   6,822,709 45%

Subtotal Eviction & Homelessness Prevention
12,420,000   2,139,092   416,597   3,041,602   -   5,597,291   6,822,709   45%

Shelter   21,938,095   4,132,335   3,642,783   2,721,813   10,496,931   11,441,164 48%
Access Programs

Outreach   2,597,888   451,967   597,682   186,315   1,235,964   1,361,924 48%

Subtotal Safety On/Off the Street 24,535,983   4,584,302   4,240,465   2,908,128   -   11,732,895   12,803,088   48%

Systems Infrastructure   2,050,102   260,415   475,096   128,648   864,159   1,185,943 42%
Built Infrastructure   14,715,539   23,880   16,870,868   17,330,001   34,224,749   (19,509,210) 233%
Other supportive services   3,509,863   546,927   643,410   1,344,382   2,534,719   975,144 72%

Subtotal System Support Costs 20,275,504   831,222   17,989,374   18,803,031   -   37,623,627   (17,348,123)   186%

Regional Strategy Implementation

Coordinated Entry   384,439   113,533   157,985   304,459   575,977   (191,538) 150%
Regional Landlord Recruitment   769,861   17,821   55,903   545,498   619,222   150,639 80%
Healthcare System Alignment   569,496   39,776   35,563   (14,543)   60,796   508,700 11%
Training   807,860   11,400   4,200   1,462,104   1,477,704   (669,844) 183%
Technical Assistance   2,053,944   51,592   375,045   387,585   814,222   1,239,722 40%
Employee Recruitment and Retention   349,401   -   -   12,923   12,923   336,478 4%

Subtotal Regional Strategy Implementation 4,935,000   234,122   628,696   2,698,026   -   3,560,844   1,374,156   72.15%

County Administrative Costs   3,804,298   958,874   982,813   1,074,426   3,016,113   788,185 79%

Subtotal County Administrative Costs 3,804,298   958,874   982,813   1,074,426   -   3,016,113   788,185   79%

Subtotal Program Costs 146,851,390   22,215,362   38,076,863   43,113,920   -   103,406,145   43,445,245   70%

Ending Fund Balance (incl. Contingency and Reserves)   77,789,892   68,443,732

Budgeted Contingency and Reserves

Contingency [3] 4,935,000   4,935,000

Regional Strategy Implementation Contingency 9,814,333   9,814,333

Stabilization Reserve[4] 17,250,000   17,250,000

RLRA Reserves -   -

Other Programmatic Reserves 48,616,202   48,616,202

insert addt'l lines as necessary   -
Subtotal Contingency and Reserves 80,615,535   80,615,535

Program Category Descriptions